RESOLUTION 2007-03
A RESOLUTION AMENDING FEES AND CHARGES
FOR THE CITY OF FRUITA FOR THE 2007 BUDGET YEAR

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 1991-13, adopted by the Fruita City Council, it is necessary to
establish fees and charges for the City of Fruita annually by Resolution of the City Council, in

conjunction with the budget adoption process, and

WHEREAS, the Fruita City Council desires to amend the fees established by Resolution 2006-82 for
the 2007 fiscal year

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRUITA,
COLORADO, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The fees and charges set forth below are hereby amended and adopted for the City of

Fruita. The effective date of any changes in fees shall be January 1, 2007.

2007 Original Adopted Fees 2007 Amended Fees

Variance Application 350.00 200.00
Demolition Permit - Residential 25.00 30.00
Demolition Permit Commercial 50.00 30.00

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE FRUITA CITY COUNCIL THIS 2ND
DAY OF JANUARY, 2007.

City of Fruita

E. James Adams, Mayor
ATTEST:

City Clerk



